PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tal BAKISH	07/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AudioZoom LTD.
Street Address:	4 Asher St.
City:	Modiin
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	71718

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11841134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3058302600 Phone:

Email: ebelaunde@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: Fleit Gibbons Gutman Bongini & Bianco PL

Address Line 1: 21355 E. Dixie Highway, suite 115

Address Line 4: Aventura, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7093-X07-015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul D. Bianco

Total Attachments: 2

501231723

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024680 FRAME: 0537

Worldwide Rights

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Company name: AudioZoom LTD

Address : 4 Asher St. Modiin 71718 Israel

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right; title and interest for the United States, territories and possessions, and for all other countries of the world, in and to his invention relating to:

SOUND SOURCES SEPARATION AND MONITORING USING DIRECTIONAL COHERENT ELECTROMAGNETIC WAVES

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one)

—	executed condexecuted on	currently he	erewith,	
	Serial No.	11/841,134	Filed: August 20,	2007

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

AND EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United

PATENT REEL: 024680 FRAME: 0538 States whose duty to a longue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as afonesaid to state the Same to the same ASS COURT IS A CONTROL BY A PROPERTY OF THE

green that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein healthing.

NO EXCHOLOR HE UNDERSIGNED HEREST NAMES OF STREET and space that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNAL No. NATURAL RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE nesses no said invention, and testify in any logal processing, sign at tiviti proes execute of divisional community tersion and living acrinications, make all rightful oaths, and generally to overything this little IN BUT THE USE ASSIGNEE IN SUCCESSION FOR CONTROL OF THE SECULO DE CONSTRUE DE CONTRE D

CERONS CUTMAN ECNOIN & BIANCO FL. IN LONG IN INC.

														N	1						333						
																					77	90	111				

the extensive by every from of the december before a U.S. Committee before

Secretary of the Control of the Cont

Signature

RECORDED: 07/14/2010

REEL: 024680 FRAME: 0539